
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2154
ANSWERED ON:09.03.2006
DOUBLING OF TRIVANDRUM-KANYAKUMARI RAILWAY LINE
Ravindran Shri Pannian

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of doubling of Trivandrum-Kanyakumari railway line;

(b) the progress of work done so far on the project; and

(e) the time schedule fixed for completion of the project?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R.VELU)

(a): A survey for doubling of Trivandrum-Kanyakumari railway line has been taken up.

(b)&(c): Do not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RAILWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

